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Disclaimer
The document attached hereto and the presentation of which it forms part (together the “Materials”) have been prepared by Novacyt S.A. (“Novacyt” or the “Company”). The Materials are confidential and personal to you and are furnished to you as background  information to provide a basis for 
you, as a potential investor, to consider whether to pursue an acquisition of shares in the Company. The Materials do not constitute an offer or invitation for the sale or purchase of any securities, nor do they, nor do they purport to,  set out or refer to all or any of the information a potential investor 
might require or expect in making a decision as to whether or not to deal in shares in the Company. The Materials do not comprise an admission document, listing particulars or a prospectus relating to the  Company and the information contained in, and communicated to you during, this 
Presentation does not constitute, or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer or invitation or other solicitation or recommendation to purchase or subscribe for any securities in  the Company. Prospective investors should only subscribe for shares in the Company on the basis of 
information contained in any prospectus which may be published by the Company in connection with the Admission.

The Materials have not been approved by an authorised person within the meaning of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. Reliance on the Materials for the purpose of engaging in any investment activity may expose an individual to a significant risk of losing  all of the property or other 
assets invested. The Materials do not constitute and are not a prospectus or listing particulars (under either the Prospectus Regulations 2005 (as amended), the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (“FSMA”) or the Prospectus Rules of the  Financial Conduct Authority) and should not be 
construed as such. No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information, representations or opinions contained in the Materials or on the completeness, accuracy or fairness of it. No undertaking,  representation or warranty or other assurance, express or implied, is made by 
or on behalf of the Company or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, advisers or any other persons as to the fairness, accuracy or completeness of the information or  estimates or opinions or other statements about the future prospects of the Company or any of their respective 
businesses contained in the Materials or referred to  in the presentation given in connection therewith and no responsibility, liability or duty of care  whatsoever is accepted by any such person in relation to any such information, representation, projection, forecast, opinion, estimate or statement 
including in the case of negligence, but excluding any liability for fraud.

SP Angel Corporate Finance Limited (the Company’s nominated adviser and joint broker) and Numis Securities Limited (the Company’s joint broker) have not approved the Materials as a financial promotion for the purposes of section 21 of FSMA or otherwise. Whilst  all reasonable care has been 
taken to ensure that the facts stated in these presentation materials are accurate and that any forecasts, opinions and expectations contained therein are fair and reasonable, SP Angel Corporate Finance Limited and Numis Securities  Limited have not independently verified the contents of these 
Materials and no reliance whatsoever should be placed on them.

This document constitutes a ‘financial promotion’ for the purposes of section 21 of the FSMA and its distribution in the United Kingdom is restricted. Accordingly, this document will not be offered to the public in the United Kingdom (within the meaning of section 102B  of the FSMA) save in 
circumstances where it is lawful to do so without an approved prospectus (within the meaning of section 85 of the FSMA) being made available to the public before the offer is made. In the United Kingdom, the Materials are only being directed at  persons: (a) persons who are outside the United 
Kingdom; (b) investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (SI 2005/1529) (as amended) (the “Order”); (c) high net worth companies,  unincorporated associations and other bodies falling within Article 
49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order; (d) certified high net worth individuals within Article 48 of the Order who, in this regard, have signed a statement dated within a period of 12 months ending on the date of  receipt of this document complying with Part 1 of Schedule 5 of the Order stating that among 
other things, they have either or both: (i) during the financial year immediately preceding the date on which the statement is signed an annual income of not less than

£100,000 ; or (ii) held, throughout the financial year immediately preceding the date on which the statement is signed, net assets to the value of not less than £250,000 (excluding the property which is their primary residence or any loan secured on that residence, any

of their rights under a qualifying contract of insurance within the meaning of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Regulated Authorities) Order 2001, or any benefits (in the form of pensions or otherwise) which are payable on termination of their service or  death or retirement and to 
which they are (or their dependants are), or may be entitled; (e) sophisticated investors falling within Article 50 of the Order; (f) self-certified sophisticated investors falling within Article 50A of the Order; and (g) other persons to whom it may  lawfully be communicated (all such persons together 
being “relevant persons”). The investment or investment activity to which the Materials relate are available only to such persons and will be engaged with only with such persons. If you are not such a person: (i) you  should not take part in the presentation and nor should you have received the 
Materials; (ii) please return this document to the Company’s registered office or representative at the presentation as soon as possible and take no other action; (iii) please leave the  presentation immediately after returning the Materials; and (iv) you may not rely on or act upon the matters 
communicated by the Materials.

Neither this presentation nor any copy of it, in whole or in part, or any of the Materials may be: (i) taken or transmitted into the United States of America; (ii) distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America or to any US person (within the meaning of  regulations made under the 
Securities Act 1933, as amended); (iii) taken or transmitted into or distributed in Canada, Australia, the Republic of Ireland or the Republic of South Africa or to any resident thereof; or (iv) taken or transmitted into or distributed in Japan or  to any resident thereof. Any failure to comply with these 
restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws or the laws of any such jurisdiction. The Materials do not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United States.  Securities may not be offered or sold within the United States absent (i) registration 
under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"); or (ii) an available exemption from registration under the Securities Act. The Company's securities have not  been, and will not be, registered under the Securities Act and will not be offered to the public in the United States. In 
addition, the Company has not been and will not be registered under the US Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended (the "US Investment  Company Act"), and the recipient of the Materials will not be entitled to the benefits of the US Investment Company Act. The Materials do not constitute 
an offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to acquire or subscribe for, shares in any jurisdiction where such  offer or solicitation is unlawful or would impose any unfulfilled registration, qualification, publication or approval requirements on the Company. The distribution of this document in other 
jurisdictions may be restricted by law and the persons into whose possession  this document comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. The Materials are confidential and should not be distributed, published, reproduced or otherwise made available in whole or in 
part by recipients to any other person and, in  particular, should not be distributed directly or indirectly to persons with an address in the United States of America (or to any US Person as defined in Regulation S under the US Securities Act 1933 as amended), Australia, the Republic of South Africa, 
Japan or Canada  or in any other country outside the United Kingdom where such distribution may lead to a breach of any legal or regulatory requirement.

The Materials are being made available on the basis that the recipients keep confidential any information contained therein, whether orally or in writing, in connection with the Company. The Materials are confidential and must not be copied, reproduced,  published, distributed, disclosed or passed, 
directly or indirectly, to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose at any time without the prior written consent of the Company. By attending the presentation and/or accepting a copy of the  Materials you agree to be bound by the foregoing provisions.

The information described in the Materials may contain certain information that is confidential, price-sensitive and which has not been publically disclosed. By your receipt of the Materials you recognise and accept that some or all of the information in the Materials may  be “inside information” as 
defined in Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation EU 596/2014 (“MAR”) and constitutes a “market sounding” for the purpose of Article 11 of MAR. You recognise and accept that such information is being provided to you by the Company  pursuant to Article 11 of MAR and you confirm, warrant 
and undertake that you will keep the information confidential and will not: (i) deal, or attempt to deal, in financial instruments (as defined in MAR) relating to that information, or encourage another person to deal  or disclose the information before the inside information is made public; (ii) or cancel 
or amend an order which has already been placed concerning a financial instrument to which such information relates; (iii) disclose the inside information to another person other than  in the proper course of the exercise of your employment, profession or duties; or (iv) engage in behaviour based 
on any inside information which might amount to market abuse or market manipulation for the purposes of MAR. Recipients should take their own legal  advice on the obligation to which they will be subject and the application of MAR and in particular make their own assessment of whether they 
are in possession of inside information and when such information ceases to be inside information.

Forward-looking Statements:

The Materials contain forward-looking statements. These statements relate to the future prospects, developments and business strategies of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”). Forward-looking statements are identified by the use of such terms as  “believe”, “could”, “envisage”, 
“estimate”, “potential”, “intend”, “may”, “plan”, “will” or the negative of those, variations or comparable expressions, including references to assumptions. The forward-looking statements contained in the Materials are based on current  expectations and are subject to risks and uncertainties that 
could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by those statements. If one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialises, or if underlying assumptions prove incorrect, the  Group’s actual results may vary materially from those expected, estimated or projected. 
Given these risks and uncertainties, potential investors should not place any reliance on forward-looking statements and the Company accepts no obligation to disseminate any  updates or revisions to such forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date 
of the Materials.
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Presenters

• CEO of Yourgene Health since July 2018

• Over 27 years experience in global healthcare 
and IVD

• 18 years with BBI Group, CEO for nine years

• Expertise in executing organic and acquisitive 
growth initiatives including product 
diversification and international 
commercialisation

• Acting CEO since November 2022

• Appointed CFO of Novacyt in 2021

• Over 30 years in international manufacturing 
and industrial businesses in both consumer 
and B2B

• CFO in both Private Equity and public 
businesses

• FCCA qualified over 30 years with broad 
commercial, supply chain and M&A 
experience
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James McCarthy
 Acting Chief Executive Officer

Lyn Rees
Executive Director

Steve Gibson
Group Finance Director

• Joined Novacyt in 2017

• Group Finance Director since February 2020

• Over 12 years in financial management at a 
globally recognised blue-chip, technology 
company

• Broad commercial and international 
experience, including IPO

• CIMA qualified over 15 years 



2023 Unaudited Interim Results
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Good strategic progress
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IVDR Portfolio 
Development

• Completed development of nine 
new multiplex RUO assays

• Verification and validation under 
UKCA initiated for two products, 
to complete during Q4

• On target to complete Winterplex 
clinical trial by end 2023

Business 
Development 

• Strategic acquisition of Yourgene 
Health plc

• Exclusive agreement with 
Eluceda to develop biosensor 
technology

Growth of 
Instrumentation

• Instrument Sales posted 65% 
growth in Q2 versus Q1

• Launched Co-Prep extraction 
system

Geographic
Expansion

• Partnership with global fisheries 
company for North America and 
UK

• Livestock testing in LATAM
• Dengue tenders in emerging 

markets



H1 2023 unaudited – Income statement 
Non-COVID-19 revenue continues to build

Continuing Operations* H1 2023
£'000

H1 2022
£'000

Revenue 3,339 16,508 

Gross profit 1,665 4,010 

Gross profit % 50% 24%

OPEX (7,040) (11,148)

EBITDA (5,375) (7,138)

EBITDA % n.m. n.m.

Recurring operating loss ** (6,534) (8,179)

Operating loss (8,396) (8,712)

Other financial income and expenses 83 1,628 

Income tax credit 174 2,041 

Loss after tax from continuing operations (8,139) (5,043)

Loss from discontinued operations (209) (3,656)

Loss after tax attributable to the owners (8,348) (8,699)
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* Following the 28 April 2022 announcement where Novacyt notified its intention to close Microgen Bioproducts and 
Lab21 Healthcare, the net results of the Lab21 Products segment have been reported on a separate line ‘Loss from 
discontinued operations’ in accordance with IFRS 5, “Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations”.

** H1 2023 recurring operating loss is stated before £1.9m of non-recurring charges as follows:
     1. £0.8m acquisition related expenses.
     2. £0.6m costs in relation to the ongoing DHSC contract dispute.
     3. £0.5m restructuring expenses.

• Group revenue for H1 2023 of £3.3m, (H1 2022: £16.5m),  

due to expected decline in COVID-19-related sales.

• Group gross margin increased to 50% (£1.7m) (H1 2022: 

24% (£4.0m)), due to lower stock write offs.

 

• Group operating costs fell by £4.1m, to £7.0m, driven by 

Group-wide restructuring programme.

• Group EBITDA loss reduced to £5.4m before exceptional 

items (H1 2022: £7.1m loss).

• Exceptional costs include acquisition related fees.

• Loss after tax reduced to £8.3m (H1 2022: £8.7m loss).



H1 2023 unaudited statement of financial position 
Cash position remains strong
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Jun-23
£'000

Dec-22
£'000

Jun-23
£'000

Dec-22
£'000

Goodwill 6,482 6,646 Share capital and premium 54,601 54,633

Right-of-use assets 361 521
Retained earnings and 
reserves 52,709 60,583

Property, plant and 
equipment 2,242 2,751 Total equity 107,310 115,216

Deferred tax assets 527 624

Other non-current assets 2,679 3,121 Deferred tax liabilities 893 1,041

Total non-current assets 12,291 13,663 Lease liabilities long-term 219 263

Other provisions and long-
term liabilities 175 145

Inventories 2,459 3,027 Total non-current liabilities 1,287 1,449

Trade and other receivables 33,272 33,662

Tax receivables 608 1,149 Lease liabilities short-term 170 609

Other current assets 1,784 2,427 Trade and other liabilities 2,959 2,787

Cash and cash equivalents 81,734 86,973
Other provisions and short-
term liabilities 20,422 20,840

Total current assets 119,857 127,238 Total current liabilities 23,551 24,236

TOTAL ASSETS 132,148 140,901
TOTAL EQUITY AND 
LIABILITIES 132,148 140,901

• Cash position at 30 June was £81.7m (FY 2022: 

£87.0m). The Group remains debt free. 

• Working Capital (excluding cash) fell by £1.4m, to 

£14.6m (FY 2022: £16.0m).

• Capital expenditure in H1 2023 was £0.2m (FY 2022: 

£0.4m). This reflects the normalised run-rate for the 

business after increased investment throughout the 

COVID-19 pandemic.



An Introduction to Yourgene
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Yourgene: Integrated technologies and services for genomic 
medicine

• Develop, manufacture, and commercialise simple and 

accurate molecular diagnostic and screening solutions, 

for reproductive health and precision medicine

• Complementary portfolio of in vitro diagnostic products 

includes non-invasive prenatal tests (NIPT) for Down's 

Syndrome and other genetic disorders, Cystic Fibrosis 

screening tests, invasive rapid aneuploidy tests and 

DPYD genotyping assays.

• First established in 2013, and has grown from a single 

product UK-based NIPT company to an international 

molecular diagnostics company
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Headquartered in 
Manchester, UK with offices 
in Singapore, the US and 
Canada

2022 FY revenues of £37.6M*

150 employees

100+ complementary 
products and services

Customers in over 65 
countries

* (April 2021 to March 2022)



From a single product UK-based NIPT business to a leading 
international molecular diagnostics player
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Source: Yourgene CMD presentation, April 2022

Revenue: £0m 
Products: 1

Revenue: £37.6m
Non-covid revenue: £14.3m
Products: 100+

2014

• Premaitha lists on AIM 
through a reverse merger 

• IONA test launched, the first 
to-market 
CE-IVD kitted product for NIPT

2016

• Premaitha acquires Taiwanese 
Yourgene Biosciences

• Expansion of NIPT portfolio 
and clinical Genetics Services

• New customer and 
commercial base in APAC 

2018

• Rebranded to Yourgene Health plc

• Thermo Fisher debt written-off 
following the exercise of warrants

• Entered into settlement and 
licence agreement with Illumina, 
ending dispute that was ongoing 
since 2015 2019

• Acquisition of Elucigene 
Diagnostics

• Expansion of PCR product 
portfolio across reproductive 
health including Cystic Fibrosis

• Launched DPYD, a new 
chemotoxicity diagnostic assay

2020

• Acquisitions of Coastal 
Genomics, Ex5 Genomics and 
Adgenix DPNI 

• Addition of Ranger Technology 
for sample preparation – 
platform, reagents & 
consumables

• Launched IONA Nx NIPT 
Workflow, Yourgene Genomic 
Services, and Clarigene SARS 
CoV-2

2021

• Expanded American 
capabilities 

• Signed contracts with bluechip 
companies for the Ranger® 
technology

• COVID testing services wins 
on DHSC framework tenders

2022
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Genomic Technologies: In vitro diagnostic 
products 

• CE-marked IVD products for reproductive 
health, precision medicine and infectious 
disease screening

Genomic Technologies: Sample preparation and 
analysis tools 

• Portfolio of innovative automated DNA sample 
preparation platforms, powered by Ranger® 
Technology

Genomic Services

• Accredited clinical services in Oncology and 
Reproductive Health to help guide decisions 
about abnormalities, hereditary risk and 
treatment

• Supporting novel insights in research and 
discovery

Target enrichment: 
Ranger® Technology

Precision 
medicine

NIPT

Reproductive 
health

Research:
• WGS/WES for pharma

Clinical oncology

Pharmacogenomics 
/ Precision medicine

Reproductive 
health

Genomic 
Technologies

Genomic 
Services

Core expertise:
-Cell-free DNA
-Sequencing
-Sample prep
-Bioinformatics

Complementary suite of disruptive genomic products and 
services 



Established international customer base
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Direct sales and 
Ranger business

Direct sales force and 
UK service lab 

business

Direct in key markets 
supported by 

distributor network 

Distributor market

Direct in key markets 
supported by 

distributor network

NORTH 
AMERICA

SOUTH 
AMERICA

AFRICA

EUROPE
ASIA

AUSTRALIA

FY 2023 Sales

UK Europe International



Yourgene sales update
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• Unaudited revenue for FY22/23 (April 2022 to March 2023) totals 
£19.1m (including £2.1m of COVID-19 sales)

• Ranger® Technology product revenues have grown by over 100% to 
£2.3m

• NIPT service and product revenues rose by over 20% to £8.6m

• International sales increased by over 50%

• Unaudited sales for the period Jan 2023 to June 2023 total £9.1m 
(including £0.5m of COVID-19 sales)

Yourgene LightBench™



Combined Group
A stronger global diagnostics business
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Our combined strengths enhance our market position
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New expanded Group builds a stronger global 
diagnostics business with key strategic growth drivers:

Creates portfolio 

diversification to support 

long-term sustainable growth

Creates a more robust and 

sustainable operating model 

to better serve partners and 

customers

Enables further market 

penetration and accelerates 

new market entries

Expands our combined 

geographic commercial 

footprint 



Key objectives of integration over the next six months:
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Secure / underpin core revenue 
growth in the Yourgene portfolio

1 Secure and underpin core revenue growth in the Yourgene portfolio

2 Leverage commercial expertise in combined business to accelerate growth of Novacyt portfolio and 
identify synergies 

3 Harmonise Group organisation with a clear and unified business purpose and engaged employees

4 Effective group wide communication throughout the combined organisation

5 A clear growth strategy and compelling investment case



• Acquisition of Yourgene Health was a significant strategic milestone

• Integration plans underway to leverage combined capabilities to accelerate growth and drive efficiencies 

and synergies

• Expect to share progress on Integration at the next Trading update (end January 2024)

• Taiwan divestment expected to complete by year end

• FY 2023 revenue guidance of £10m–£13m

• Expanded portfolio of multiplex assays, focus on UKCA IVD certification with two expected to be 
available for clinical use  in H1 2024

• Non-COVID-19 revenue continues to build

• Focus remains on creating a leading global clinical diagnostics company

17

Focussed on delivering long-term sustainable growth 



Q&A
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info@novacyt.com
novacyt.com

Novacyt Group (UK)
York House, School Lane, 
Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh,
SO53 4DG, UK

T +44 (0)2380 748 830
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